

Important Information about your Drinking Water

Montfort Failed to Take Corrective Action following identification of a Significant Deficiency

A deficiency requiring corrective action by us to better ensure a safe supply of water for human consumption was previously identified in our water system. We failed to address the significant deficiency in accordance with a schedule we agreed to follow. The deficiency was an oil leak on the motor at well 3.

What precautions should be taken at this time?

You do not need to use an alternative (e.g., bottled) water supply. However, if you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.

What does this mean?

Significant deficiencies include defects in the design, operation, or maintenance of a public water system, or a failure or malfunction of the water source(s), treatment, storage or distribution system that can cause the introduction of contamination into the water delivered to you, our consumers, or when a health risk exists to consumers of the water.

What is being done to correct the problem?

Corrective action(s): The oil leak on the well 3 motor is not affecting the water source. The Village has approved CTW as the contractor to do the repairs and are just waiting for them to do the work. CTW has been contacted and has confirmed we are on their schedule.

If you have questions regarding the safety of our drinking water, please contact:

| | |
|---|---|
| <u>Todd Griffiths</u> | <u>608-778-9799</u> |
| <small>Name of Responsible Person</small> | <small>Area Code-Telephone Number</small> |
| <u>102 E. Park Street</u> | <u>Montfort WI 53569</u> |
| <small>Street Address</small> | <small>City State Zip</small> |

I certify that the information and statements contained in this public notice are true and correct and have been provided to consumers in accordance with the delivery, content, format, and deadline requirements in Subchapter VII of ch. NR 809, Wis. Adm. Code.

| | | |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------|
| <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | <u>Todd Griffiths</u> | <u>03/30/2022</u> |
| | <small>Signature</small> | <small>Date</small> |

Tier 2 Notice

** Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.